Loyola University New Orleans
First Generation Undergraduate Students

Trend as of Official STATS 9/27/2019

Term
14F

15F

16F

17F

18F

19F

Class (group)

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Other

Total
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Other

Total
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Other

Total
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Other

Total
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Other

Total
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Other

Total

1st Gen

174
165
190
156

3
688
206
147
152
177

3
685
167
165
139
132

1
604
267
150
146
106

2
671
247
229
132
131

8
747
292
213
217
109

4
835

Not 1st Gen
506
451
545
466

3
1,971
509
414
455
483

4
1,865
487
461
389
404

4
1,745
573
433
418
352

4
1,780
561
509
433
376
12
1,891
591
463
467
380
10
1,911

Blank
7

10
42
60
76
195

29
30
49
91
208

31
35
74
157
12
13
28
36
75
164
71
60
66
54
108
359
52
78
88
92
132
442

Grand Total
687
626
777
682

82
2,854
724
590
637
709
98
2,758
662
635
559
571
79
2,506
852
596
592
494
81
2,615
879
798
631
561
128
2,997
935
754
772
581
146
3,188

Term

14F

15F

16F

17F

18F

19F

Class (group)

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Other

Total
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Other

Total
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Other

Total
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Other

Total
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Other

Total
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Other

Total

1st Gen

25.33%
26.36%
24.45%
22.87%

3.66%
24.11%
28.45%
24.92%
23.86%
24.96%

3.06%
24.84%
25.23%
25.98%
24.87%
23.12%

1.27%
24.10%
31.34%
25.17%
24.66%
21.46%

2.47%
25.66%
28.10%
28.70%
20.92%
23.35%

6.25%
24.92%
31.23%
28.25%
28.11%
18.76%

2.74%
26.19%

Not 1st Gen

73.65%
72.04%
70.14%
68.33%

3.66%
69.06%
70.30%
70.17%
71.43%
68.12%

4.08%
67.62%
73.56%
72.60%
69.59%
70.75%

5.06%
69.63%
67.25%
72.65%
70.61%
71.26%

4.94%
68.07%
63.82%
63.78%
68.62%
67.02%

9.38%
63.10%
63.21%
61.41%
60.49%
65.40%

6.85%
59.94%

Blank

1.02%
1.60%
5.41%
8.80%
92.68%
6.83%
1.24%
4.92%
4.71%
6.91%
92.86%
7.54%
1.21%
1.42%
5.55%
6.13%
93.67%
6.26%
1.41%
2.18%
4.73%
7.29%
92.59%
6.27%
8.08%
7.52%
10.46%
9.63%
84.38%
11.98%
5.56%
10.34%
11.40%
15.83%
90.41%
13.86%



