Loyola University New Orleans First Generation Undergraduate Students Trend as of Official STATS 9/27/2019

Term	Class (group)	1st Gen	Not 1st Gen	Blank	Grand Total	Term	Class (group)	1st Gen	Not 1st Gen	Blank
14F	Freshman	174	506	7	687		Freshman	25.33%	73.65%	1.02%
	Sophomore	165	451	10	626		Sophomore	26.36%	72.04%	1.60%
	Junior	190	545	42	777		Junior	24.45%	70.14%	5.41%
	Senior	156	466	60	682		Senior	22.87%	68.33%	8.80%
	Other	3	3	76	82		Other	3.66%	3.66%	92.68%
	Total	688	1,971	195	2,854		Total	24.11%	69.06%	6.83%
15F	Freshman	206	509	9	724		Freshman	28.45%	70.30%	1.24%
	Sophomore	147	414	29	590		Sophomore	24.92%	70.17%	4.92%
	Junior	152	455	30	637		Junior	23.86%	71.43%	4.71%
	Senior	177	483	49	709		Senior	24.96%	68.12%	6.91%
	Other	3	4	91	98		Other	3.06%	4.08%	92.86%
	Total	685	1,865	208	2,758		Total	24.84%	67.62%	7.54%
16F	Freshman	167	487	8	662	16F	Freshman	25.23%	73.56%	1.21%
	Sophomore	165	461	9	635		Sophomore	25.98%	72.60%	1.42%
	Junior	139	389	31	559		Junior	24.87%	69.59%	5.55%
	Senior	132	404	35	571		Senior	23.12%	70.75%	6.13%
	Other	1	4	74	79		Other	1.27%	5.06%	93.67%
	Total	604	1,745	157	2,506		Total	24.10%	69.63%	6.26%
17F	Freshman	267	573	12	852	17F	Freshman	31.34%	67.25%	1.41%
	Sophomore	150	433	13	596		Sophomore	25.17%	72.65%	2.18%
	Junior	146	418	28	592		Junior	24.66%	70.61%	4.73%
	Senior	106	352	36	494		Senior	21.46%	71.26%	7.29%
	Other	2	4	75	81		Other	2.47%	4.94%	92.59%
	Total	671	1,780	164	2,615		Total	25.66%	68.07%	6.27%
18F	Freshman	247	561	71	879	18F	Freshman	28.10%	63.82%	8.08%
	Sophomore	229	509	60	798		Sophomore	28.70%	63.78%	7.52%
	Junior	132	433	66	631		Junior	20.92%	68.62%	10.46%
	Senior	131	376	54	561		Senior	23.35%	67.02%	9.63%
	Other	8	12	108	128		Other	6.25%	9.38%	84.38%
	Total	747	1,891	359	2,997		Total	24.92%	63.10%	11.98%
19F	Freshman	292	591	52	935	19F	Freshman	31.23%	63.21%	5.56%
	Sophomore	213	463	78	754		Sophomore	28.25%	61.41%	10.34%
	Junior	217	467	88	772		Junior	28.11%	60.49%	11.40%
	Senior	109	380	92	581		Senior	18.76%	65.40%	15.83%
	Other	4	10	132	146		Other	2.74%	6.85%	90.41%
	Total	835	1,911	442	3,188		Total	26.19%	59.94%	13.86%